FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHE	EET	Docket No.:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	07-12-2	2001	Y	357273/001			
TM05/REV03 Tab settings 270/			▼	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par		<u> </u>	attached original	I documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	101774	416	dress of receiving	g party(ies):			
Kyocera Electronics, Inc.							
		Name: <u>Kyo</u>	ocera Corporation				
		Internal Addr	ress: <u>6 Takeda T</u>	obadono-cho, Fushimi-ku			
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Addre	955. Kvoto 612-84	501, Japan			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership						
☑ Corporation-State Georgia	•	City:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State: ZIP:			
Other		Individual	l(s) citizenship				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No						
_							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger			se			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			N.,			
Other		If assignee is no designation is	ot domiciled in the Unit	ted States, a domestic ☑ Yes □ N			
Execution Date: June 7, 2001		J	nust be a separate doc				
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes N			
4. Application number(s) or registration ու	ımbers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	В. ́	Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)			
75/742,483			2,032,518				
				1,784,799			
1110 110 21							
M(0) 6 27 0/	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications a	nd			
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:5					
Nome: Laure E Coldhard		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name: <u>Laura E. Goldbard</u>		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140.00			
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP		☐ Enclosed					
		☐ Enclosed	u				
		☑ Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane		0 0p 00 a000					
		10.4500					
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10038	19-4709					
07/11/2001 LINELLER 00000214 194709 7574248		ICE THE CDACE					
	DONOIC	JSE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 100.00 CH	/						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and c	correct and any att	lached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	101	05/\N	1100.1	/ h.F-1.			
Laura E. Goldbard	_ tum	X (Ded	m arg	6/10/			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	, _	Dáte			
Total	number of pages including o	over sheet, attachm	ents, and	* NARK			

REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.

2,032,518

Trademark

ECOLAN

Registration No.

2,108,342

Trademark

ECOLAN

Registration No.

1,784,796

Trademark

ECOSYS

Registration No.

1,784,799

Trademark

ECOSYS ASI PRINTER (stylized)

Application No.

75/742,483

Trademark

ECOTONE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Hop. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicant designates STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP, 180 Maiden Lane, New York, New York 10038, as registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KYOCERA CORPORATION

Rv

ame: / Kobney W

Title:

SENIOR MARAGING AND REPROSENTATIVE DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0007 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, KYOCERA ELECTRONICS, INC., a Georgia corporation, located

and doing business at 11465 Johns Creek Parkway, Suite 250, Duluth, Georgia 33097,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark and the record owner of

Trademark Registrations listed in the annexed Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the

"TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, KYOCERA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, located and

doing business at 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto 612-8501, Japan, (hereinaster

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business

associated with the TRADEMARKS;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration from

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer and hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business

associated with the TRADEMARKS and all trademark registrations therefor, and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNOR, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARKS and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR, further agrees to execute such addition documents as may be required in countries foreign to the United States, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations and applications herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument on this $\frac{7^{14}}{}$ day of June, 2001.

KYOCERA ELECTRONICS, INC.

Title: TREASURER

KYOCERA CORPORATION

By: Rodwy N. Lanthams
Name: Rodwy N. Lanthams
Title: SENIOR MAGNG AD REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTER

-2-

Kyocera Electronics, Inc.

Trademark Report by Country

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

Status: ACTIVE

Printed: 6/13/01

Page

1

REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STAT	ΓES				·		
07110	ECOLAN	2/23/94	74/493,776	1/21/97	2,032,518	REGISTERED	9
9 - Electronic	circuit board						
357273/021	ECOLAN	3/22/96	75/076,829	10/28/97	2,108,342	REGISTERED	9
9 - Computer	software for the set-up, configuration a	nd manage	ment of network in	iterface cards f	or printers		
06268	ECOSYS	3/5/92	252,349	7/27/93	1,784,796	REGISTERED	9
9 - Computer	printers						
06256	ECOSYS ASI PRINTER (Stylized)	3/13/92	257,226	7/27/93	1,784,799	REGISTERED	9
9 - Computer	printers						
357273/022	ECOTONE	7/2/99	75/742,483			ALLOWED	2
2 - Toner for	computer printers						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0010